

## Trinity Resort Services Receives SOC 1 Certification

Trinity Resort Services Receives SOC 1 Certification

LAS VEGAS, NV, UNITED STATES, May 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Trinity Resort Services, which provides a comprehensive range of world-class services to the vacation ownership industry, including financial, reservations, and contact center services, has been awarded a SOC 1 Certification. SOC attestation comes from an independent Certified Public Accounting ("CPA") firm.

In order to obtain an SOC 1 attestation, a CPA firm must do the perform the audit; an IT security firm cannot provide this review.

According to CFO Felix Erazo, "the formal certification proves our dedication to data governance and the effectiveness of our accounting procedures. We are proud of the policies and procedures we developed and implemented to ensure our data is accurate, secure, and used responsibly and that our accounting procedures are sufficiently designed.

"Working toward certification was a long and detailed process, and the review lead to enhancement of internal controls and operational procedures. With the

achievement of the SOC 1 compliance, we can demonstrate to existing and potential customers that we meet their security and compliance requirements," he continued.

Not only do the SOC 1 guidelines provide for strict security, processing, integrity, and confidentiality of customer data, it also ensures that each TRS department from reservations to maintenance fee billing uses the highest level of policies and procedures.

The SOC 1 Type I audit provides Trinity Resort's customers with the assurance that the company



will do as it promises and continue to effectively meet its customers' needs.

For more information about how Trinity Resort Services works with clients to give them peace of mind and a strong bottom line, go to <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>www.trinityresortservices.com</u>, email info@trinityresortservices.com or call 702-747-7011.

## **Trinity Resort Services**

When you choose Trinity Resort Services, you are selecting an energetic team who understands the complexity of the vacation ownership/timeshare industry. In 2018, we opened our doors with a combined 70 years' experience of delivering world-class service,



particularly in Mexico and the Caribbean. We are a multi-lingual, experienced team of customer service professionals who understand your business and ease your workload so you can concentrate on quality vacation experiences for your members. Our philosophy focuses on People, Processes and Systems. These three pillars are the core of who we are and how we deliver Peace of Mind to our clients.

Georgi Bohrod Gordon www.gbgandassociates.com +1 760-803-4522 georgi@gbgandassociates.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/711651511

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.